
852 

No. of 
Licence 

2994 
3295 
2969 
2867 
3186 
3144 
3094 

3145 
3131 
3131 

3131 

3131 
3341 

3095 

3096 
3138 

3257 
2945 
2868 
1888 

3259 

3260 

2960 
3097 

2996 
2993 
2914 

2914 

3082 
3098 

3406 

3224 

2525 

3292 
2881 
3265 
2532 
3353 
3609 
2058 
3099 
3208 
3158 
3160 
3100 
3387 
3405 
3167 

3607 

3101 
2888 
3137 

3188 
3211 
3206 

2853 
1874 
2748 
3102 

2865 
3146 
3386 
3210 
2967 
2968 
2979 
2611 
3103 
3104 

2850 
3105 
2882 

1882 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Name of Licensee 

Fermac Investments Ltd. 
Finance (Christchurch) Ltd. 
Finance Corporation (Tauranga) Ltd. 
Finance and Development Co. Ltd. 
The Financial Accommodation Co. Ltd. 
Financial Advances Ltd. 
Financial Agency (Auckland) Ltd. 

Financial Holdings (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Financial Services Ltd. 
Financial Services Ltd. 

Financial Services Ltd. 

Financial Services Ltd. 
Financiers (H.B.) Ltd. 

First New Zealand Acceptance Co. Ltd. 

Foran Investments Ltd. 
Whitfield Forster 

Frank M. Winstone (Merchants) Ltd. 
Glendore (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Glenvalelnvestment Co. Ltd ... 
Gower Finance Ltd ... 

Guardian Industrial and Motor Finance 
Co. Ltd. 

Guardian Industrial and Motor Finance 
Co. Ltd. 

D. A. Gunn 
Hannan Investment Co. Ltd . . . 

Hawera Finance Co. Ltd. 
Hawera Investment Co. Ltd. 
Hawke's Bay Investment and Finance Co. 

Ltd. 
Hawke's Bay Investment and Finance Co. 

Ltd. 
H. and B. Advances Ltd. 
Hardy Properties Ltd. 

Heretaunga Holdings Ltd. 

Howell Investments Co. Ltd. 

Huntly Investments Ltd. 

Industrial Acceptance Corporation Ltd. 
Industrial Investments Ltd. 
Integrity Finance Co. Ltd. 
J. A. Hazelwood and Co. Ltd. 
Jarmco Investments Ltd. 
Jubilee Finance Co. Ltd. 
Kaitaia Finance Co. Ltd. 
Kingston Finances Ltd. 
Kingsway Finance Ltd. 
James Dunedin George Kober 
Lamphouse Holdings Ltd. 
Landers Estate Ltd ... 
The Loan Service Corporation 
Loans and Advances Ltd. 
Lombard (N.Z.) Ltd. 

Longford Finance Co. Ltd. 

A. E. Macartney Ltd. 
Machinery Finance Corporation Ltd. 
Marie Barrett, trading as J. McCombe .. 

The Manawatu Finance Corporation Ltd. 
Manawatu Loan and Discount Co. Ltd. 
Manawatu Loan and Discount Co. Ltd. 

Marsland Finance Co. Ltd. 
Marlborough Finance Co. Ltd. 
The Matamata Finance Corporation Ltd. 
T. W. Mayson and Co. Ltd. . . 

H. A. Milton Ltd. 
Morris Loan and Finance Co. Ltd. 
Mortgage Advances Ltd. 
Motor Payment Company 
Mount Enterprises Ltd. 
Mount Maunganui Finance Co. Ltd. 
Mutual Loan Co. Ltd. 
Napier Loan and Discount Co. Ltd. 
Newmarket Advances Ltd. 
Newmarket Finance Co. Ltd. 

New Plymouth Finance Co. Ltd. 
Newton Loan Agency 
N.Z. Mortgage Trust and Bond Corpor

ation Ltd. 
Ngaere Loan Co. Ltd. 

Registered Office or Offices 

180 Princes Street, Hawera 
176 Hereford Street, Christchurch 
Devon port Road, Tauranga .. 
Victoria Street, Hamilton 
Strand Buildings, Palmerston North 
146 Willis Street, Wellington 
501B Smith's Building, Albert Street, 

Auckland 
146 Willis Street, Wellington 
154 Featherston Street, Wellington 
Dalgety's Building, 41 Albert Street, 

Auckland 
South British Insurance Buildings, 133 

Hereford Street, Christchurch 
M.L.C. Building, Garden Place, Hamilton 
Care of Messrs J. W. Drury and Co., 

Public Accountants, Queen Street East, 
Hastings 

Fourth Floor, Achilles House, Customs 
Street, Auckland 

310 Queens Arcade Buildings, Auckland 
Colonial Mutual Building, Customhouse 

Quay, Wellington 
71-79 Customs Street East, Auckland .. 
221 Manchester Street, Christchurch 
C.M.L. Building, Garden Place, Hamilton 
Petrie's Building, 96 Regan Street, 

Stratford 
N.I.M.U. Building, Chancery Street, 

Auckland 
Care of Donald Lee, Esquire, Solicitor, 

150 High Street, Lower Hutt 
139 Worcester Street, Christchurch 
Care of Messrs Rose, Butts, and Co. Ltd., 

Public Accountants, Fifth Floor, Nagel 
House, Auckland 

223 High Street, Hawera 
79-83 Princes Street, Hawera .. 
Russell Street, Ha~tings 

Market Street, Napier 

38 Shortland Street, Auckland 
N.I.M.U. Building, Chancery Street, 

Auckland 
Care of Messrs Donovan, Nash, and 

Hosking, Public Accountants, 57 High 
Street, Lower Hutt 

Care of Mr R. H. L. Goddin, Public 
Accountant, C.M.L. Building, Victoria 
Street, Hamilton 

Messrs J. and J. T. Porteous, Main Street, 
Huntly 

95 Riccarton Road, Christchurch 
24 Water Street, Dunedin 
347 Remuera Road, Auckland .. 
Main Street, Upper Hutt 
37 Mains Avenue, Whangarei .. 
9 Mersey Street, Gore 
Blencowe Street, Kaitaia 
54 Federal Street, Auckland 
82 Broadway Avenue, Palmerston North 
11 Queen Street, Wellington 
11 Manners Street, Wellington 
1 Sonia Avenue, Auckland 
Wharf Street, Tauranga 
83 High Street, Lower Hutt 
A.M.P. Building, Customhouse Quay, 

Wellington 
Care of Messrs McCartney and Piercy, 

Main Street, Gore 
10 O'Connell Street, Auckland 
466 George Street, Dunedin 
Mcarthy Trust Building, Larnbton Quay, 

Wellington 
117 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North 
A.M.P. Buildings, Palmerston North 
Rhimes Buildings, Ridgway Street, 

Wanganui 
128 Devon Street East, New Plymouth .. 
High Street, Blenheim 
Salisbury Buildings, Tui Street, Matamata 
First Floor, Melvern's Building, 159 

Karangahape Road, Auckland 
249 Victoria Street, Hamilton 
113 Willis Street, Wellington .. 
Wharf Street, Tauranga 
16 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North .. 
92 Maunganui Road, Mount Maunganui 
98 Maunganui Road, Mount Maunganui 
136 Bridge Street, Nelson 
Tennyson Street, Napier 
334 Broadway, Newmarket 
Care of Messrs Dent and Impey, Public 

Accountants, Central Chambers, 
Broadway, Newmarket 

77 Devon Street West, New Plymouth .. 
144 Selwyn Avenue, Mission Bay 
24 Water Street, Dunedin 

258 Broadway, Stratford 

Date of Licence 

23 March 1960 
23 March 1960 
24 March 1960 
14 March 1960 
7 March 1960 

30 March 1960 
30 March 1960 

30 March 1960 
30 March 1960 
30 March 1960 

30 March 1960 

30 March 1960 
26 April 1960 

30 March 1960 

30 March 1960 
30 March 1960 

30 March 1960 
23 March 1960 
14 March 1960 
30 March 1960 

30 March 1960 

30 March 1960 

23 March 1960 
30 March 1960 

23 March 1960 
23 March 1960 
15 March 1960 

15 March 1960 

30 March 1960 
30 March 1960 

31 March 1960 

14 March 1960 

1 April 1960 

23 March 1960 
14 March 1960 
14 April 1960 
6April 1960 

11 March 1960 
12 April 1960 
10 March 1960 
30 March 1960 
7 March 1960 

30 March 1960 
1 April 1960 

30 March 1960 
24 March 1960 
31 March 1960 
12 April 1960 

12 April 1960 

30 March 1960 
14 March 1960 
30 March 1960 

7 March 1960 
7 March 1960 
7 March 1960 

17 March 1960 
1 April 1960 

30 March 1960 
30 March 1960 

14 March 1960 
30 March 1960 
24 March 1960 
7 March 1960 

24 March 1960 
24 March 1960 
10 March 1960 
21 March 1960 
30 March 1960 
30 March 1960 

17 March 1960 
30 March 1960 
14 March 1960 

2 March 1960 

No. 40 

Court by Which 
Licence Granted 

Hawera 
Christchurch 
Tauranga 
Hamilton 
Palmerston North 
Wellington 
Auckland 

Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 

Wellington 

Wellington 
Hastings 

Auckland 

Auckland 
Wellington 

Auckland 
Christchurch 
Hamilton 
Stratford 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Christchurch 
Auckland 

Hawera 
Hawera 
Hastings 

Hastings 

Auckland 
Auckland 

Lower Hutt 

Hamilton 

Huntly 

Christchurch 
Dunedin 
Auckland 
Upper Hutt 
Whangarei 
Gore 
Kaitaia 
Auckland 
Palmerston North 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Tauranga 
Lower Hutt 
Wellington 

Gore 

Auckland 
Dunedin 
Wellington 

Palmerston North 
Palmerston North 
Palmerston North 

New Plymouth 
Blenheim 
Matamata 
Auckland 

Hamilton 
Wellington 
Tauranga 
Palmerston North 
Tauranga 
Tauranga 
Nelson 
Napier 
Auckland 
Auckland 

New Plymouth 
Auckland 
Dunedin 

Stratford 


