No. of Licence	Name of Licensee	Registered Office or Offices	Date of Licence	Court by Which Licence Granted
2994	Fermac Investments Ltd	180 Princes Street, Hawera	22.15 1.1060	Hawera
3295	Finance (Christchurch) Ltd	176 I I ampford Church Chuistolavuola	23 March 1960	01 1 1 1
2969 2867	Finance Corporation (Tauranga) Ltd Finance and Development Co. Ltd	Devonport Road, Tauranga Victoria Street, Hamilton	4435 14050	Tauranga Hamilton
3186	The Financial Accommodation Co. Ltd. The Sinancial Accommodation Co. Ltd.	Victoria Street, Hamilton Strand Buildings, Palmerston North	14 March 1960 7 March 1960	
3144	Financial Advances Ltd	146 Willis Street, Wellington	30 March 1960	Wellington
3094	Financial Agency (Auckland) Ltd	501B Smith's Building, Albert Street, Auckland	30 March 1960	Auckland
3145	Financial Holdings (N.Z.) Ltd	146 Willis Street, Wellington	30 March 1960	Wellington
3131 3131	Financial Services Ltd	154 Featherston Street, Wellington Dalgety's Building, 41 Albert Street,	30 March 1960 30 March 1960	Wellington Wellington
	I maneral solvices Ltd.	Auckland		Weimigton
3131	Financial Services Ltd	South British Insurance Buildings, 133 Hereford Street, Christchurch	30 March 1960	Wellington
3131	Financial Services Ltd	M.L.C. Building, Garden Place, Hamilton	30 March 1960	Wellington
3341	Financiers (H.B.) Ltd	Care of Messrs J. W. Drury and Co., Public Accountants, Queen Street East,	26 April 1960	Hastings
		Hastings		
3095	First New Zealand Acceptance Co. Ltd.	Fourth Floor, Achilles House, Customs Street, Auckland	30 March 1960	Auckland
3096	Foran Investments Ltd	310 Queens Arcade Buildings, Auckland	30 March 1960	Auckland
3138	Whitfield Forster	Colonial Mutual Building, Customhouse Quay, Wellington	30 March 1960	Wellington
3257	Frank M. Winstone (Merchants) Ltd	71-79 Customs Street East, Auckland	30 March 1960	Auckland
2945 2868	Glendore (N.Z.) Ltd	221 Manchester Street, Christchurch C.M.L. Building, Garden Place, Hamilton		Christchurch Hamilton
1888	Gower Finance Ltd	Petrie's Building, 96 Regan Street,	30 March 1960	Stratford
3259	Guardian Industrial and Motor Finance	Stratford N.I.M.U. Building, Chancery Street,	30 March 1960	Auckland
3439	Co. Ltd.	Auckland	30 March 1960	
3260	Guardian Industrial and Motor Finance Co. Ltd.	Care of Donald Lee, Esquire, Solicitor, 150 High Street, Lower Hutt	30 March 1960	Auckland
2960	D. A. Gunn	139 Worcester Street, Christchurch	23 March 1960	Christchurch
3097	Hannan Investment Co. Ltd	Care of Messrs Rose, Butts, and Co. Ltd.,	30 March 1960	Auckland
		Public Accountants, Fifth Floor, Nagel House, Auckland		
2996	Hawera Finance Co. Ltd	223 High Street, Hawera	23 March 1960	Hawera
2993 2914	Hawera Investment Co. Ltd	79–83 Princes Street, Hawera	23 March 1960 15 March 1960	Hawera Hastings
	Ltd.			
2914	Hawke's Bay Investment and Finance Co. Ltd.	Market Street, Napier	15 March 1960	Hastings
3082	H. and B. Advances Ltd	38 Shortland Street, Auckland	30 March 1960	Auckland
3098	Hardy Properties Ltd	N.I.M.U. Building, Chancery Street, Auckland	30 March 1960	Auckland
3406	Heretaunga Holdings Ltd	Care of Messrs Donovan, Nash, and Hosking, Public Accountants, 57 High	31 March 1960	Lower Hutt
		Street, Lower Hutt		
3224	Howell Investments Co. Ltd		14 March 1960	Hamilton
		Accountant, C.M.L. Building, Victoria Street, Hamilton		
2525	Huntly Investments Ltd	Messrs J. and J. T. Porteous, Main Street,	1 April 1960	Huntly
3292	Industrial Acceptance Corporation Ltd.	Huntly 95 Riccarton Road, Christchurch	23 March 1960	Christchurch
2881	Industrial Investments Ltd	24 Water Street, Dunedin	14 March 1960	Dunedin
3265 2532	Integrity Finance Co. Ltd	347 Remuera Road, Auckland	14 April 1960 6 April 1960	Auckland Upper Hutt
3353	Jarmeo Investments Ltd	37 Mains Avenue, Whangarei	11 March 1960	Whangarei
3609 2058	Jubilee Finance Co. Ltd Kaitaia Finance Co. Ltd	9 Mersey Street, Gore Blencowe Street, Kaitaia	12 April 1960 10 March 1960	Gore Kaitaia
3099	Kingston Finances Ltd	54 Federal Street, Auckland	30 March 1960	Auckland
3208 3158	Kingsway Finance Ltd	82 Broadway Avenue, Palmerston North 11 Queen Street, Wellington		Palmerston North Wellington
3160	Lamphouse Holdings Ltd	11 Manners Street, Wellington 1 Sonia Avenue, Auckland	1 April 1960	Wellington
3100 3387	Landers Estate Ltd	Wharf Street, Tauranga	30 March 1960 24 March 1960	Auckland Tauranga
3405	Loans and Advances Ltd	83 High Street, Lower Hutt	31 March 1960	Lower Hutt
3167	Lombard (N.Z.) Ltd	A.M.P. Building, Customhouse Quay, Wellington	12 April 1960	Wellington
3607	Longford Finance Co. Ltd	Care of Messrs McCartney and Piercy,	12 April 1960	Gore
3101	A. E. Macartney Ltd	Main Street, Gore 10 O'Connell Street, Auckland	30 March 1960	Auckland
2888	Machinery Finance Corporation Ltd	10 O'Connell Street, Auckland 466 George Street, Dunedin	14 March 1960	Dunedin
3137	Marie Barrett, trading as J. McCombe	Mcarthy Trust Building, Lambton Quay, Wellington	30 March 1960	Wellington
3188	The Manawatu Finance Corporation Ltd.	117 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North	7 March 1960	Palmerston North
3211 3206	Manawatu Loan and Discount Co. Ltd. Manawatu Loan and Discount Co. Ltd.	A.M.P. Buildings, Palmerston North Rhimes Buildings, Ridgway Street,	7 March 1960 7 March 1960	Palmerston North Palmerston North
		Wanganui	45.75 1.4060	
2853 1874	Marsland Finance Co. Ltd	128 Devon Street East, New Plymouth	17 March 1960 1 April 1960	New Plymouth Blenheim
2748	The Matamata Finance Corporation Ltd.	Salisbury Buildings, Tui Street, Matamata	30 March 1960	Matamata
3102	T. W. Mayson and Co. Ltd	First Floor, Melvern's Building, 159 Karangahape Road, Auckland	30 March 1960	Auckland
2865	H. A. Milton Ltd	249 Victoria Street, Hamilton 113 Willis Street, Wellington	14 March 1960	Hamilton Wellington
3146 3386	Morris Loan and Finance Co. Ltd	Wharf Street, Tauranga		Tauranga
3210 2967	Motor Payment Company	16 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North 92 Maunganui Road, Mount Maunganui	7 March 1960	Palmerston North Tauranga
2968	Mount Maunganui Finance Co. Ltd	98 Maunganui Road, Mount Maunganui	24 March 1960	Tauranga
2979 2611	Mutual Loan Co. Ltd	136 Bridge Street, Nelson		Nelson Napier
3103	Newmarket Advances Ltd	334 Broadway, Newmarket	30 March 1960	Auckland
3104	Newmarket Finance Co. Ltd	Care of Messrs Dent and Impey, Public Accountants, Central Chambers,	30 March 1960	Auckland
		Broadway, Newmarket		
2850 3105	New Plymouth Finance Co. Ltd. Newton Loan Agency	77 Devon Street West, New Plymouth 144 Selwyn Avenue, Mission Bay	17 March 1960 30 March 1960	New Plymouth Auckland
2882	N.Z. Mortgage Trust and Bond Corpor-	24 Water Street, Dunedin	14 March 1960	Dunedin
1882	ation Ltd. Ngaere Loan Co. Ltd	258 Broadway, Stratford	2 March 1960	Stratford
1002	- 5			